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Bill,
We do plan on leaving the dumpster in the same place.

Planning@GardenCityIdaho.org,
Is there a requirement to construct an enclosure?  If there is, could you please send us
the regulations for this so that we can forward it on to our GC and have the plans
updated? I did not see anything on your website or in the Garden City Codes.

Thank you all for your help!

Brett Strozykowski

Brett Strozykowski
Owner, Hounds Town Boise
Hounds Town USA
Phone: 208407-6803

From: Pastoor, William <WPastoor@republicservices.com>
Sent: Thursday, January 4, 2024 3:21 PM
To: Brett Strozykowski <Brett.Strozykowski@houndstownusa.com>
Cc: Jenny Strozykowski <Jenny.Strozykowski@houndstownusa.com>; McDannel, Konrad
<KMcDannel@republicservices.com>; planning@GARDENCITYIDAHO.ORG
<planning@GARDENCITYIDAHO.ORG>
Subject: RE: Agency comment CUPFY2024-0004
 

Some people who received this message don't often get email from wpastoor@republicservices.com. Learn why
this is important

mailto:Brett.Strozykowski@houndstownusa.com
mailto:WPastoor@republicservices.com
mailto:Jenny.Strozykowski@houndstownusa.com
mailto:KMcDannel@republicservices.com
mailto:planning@GARDENCITYIDAHO.ORG
https://www.facebook.com/hounds.town
https://www.instagram.com/houndstownusa/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/houndstownusa/mycompany/
https://www.youtube.com/@houndstownusa424
https://aka.ms/LearnAboutSenderIdentification
https://aka.ms/LearnAboutSenderIdentification

We do it for the dogs.




































We do it for the dogs.





















This Message Is From an External Sender
This message came from outside your organization.

     Report Suspicious     ‌

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Good afternoon Brett,
Thank you for reaching out to us.  We would not have a problem with your current situation as long
as :
-The current location where the dumpster sets would remain the same.
-Garden City does not require you to construct an enclosure.
Please feel free to contact us if you need our assistance.
Bill Pastoor
Republic Services Inc.
 

From: Brett Strozykowski <Brett.Strozykowski@houndstownusa.com> 
Sent: Thursday, January 4, 2024 1:58 PM
To: Pastoor, William <WPastoor@republicservices.com>
Cc: Jenny Strozykowski <Jenny.Strozykowski@houndstownusa.com>; McDannel, Konrad
<KMcDannel@republicservices.com>; planning@GARDENCITYIDAHO.ORG
Subject: Fw: Agency comment CUPFY2024-0004
 
Mr. Pastoor, Currently there is no existing enclosure nor a plan for one for the 3 yard dumpster for trash services at 4048 N Chinden Blvd. We are unaware of any requirement for an enclosure. Attached are pictures of where the dumpster currently
ZjQcmQRYFpfptBannerStart

ZjQcmQRYFpfptBannerEnd

Mr. Pastoor,
 

Currently there is no existing enclosure nor a plan for one for the 3 yard dumpster for
trash services at 4048 N Chinden Blvd.  We are unaware of any requirement for an
enclosure.
Attached are pictures of where the dumpster currently sits on the Osage St side of the
building.
 

If an enclosure is required, could you please reference the document so that we can get
the plans for one to be built.
 

Thank you,
Brett Strozykowski
 

Brett Strozykowski
Owner, Hounds Town Boise
Hounds Town USA
Phone: 208-407-6803

https://us-phishalarm-ewt.proofpoint.com/EWT/v1/C_YaKJ7Yefs70IFr!_wNqYOjuwfel2kVqH27Fpf6a31xyOEuYbVewzLyHxJ9k6UDI7rVMg9Yp5FR311nVNhf2syRsT4D-VgZVk-x0_6dTDo_W_yHc076cLPZyKXM8rz66fzUI7r-mnlOIDKKUXRJVfTF-n3MRsWZbuSc$
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From: Jenny Strozykowski <Jenny.Strozykowski@houndstownusa.com>
Sent: Thursday, January 4, 2024 10:54 AM
To: Brett Strozykowski <Brett.Strozykowski@houndstownusa.com>
Subject: Fwd: Agency comment CUPFY2024-0004
 
 
 
Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone
Get Outlook for Android

From: planning <planning@GARDENCITYIDAHO.ORG>
Sent: Thursday, January 4, 2024 10:12:37 AM
To: Jenny Strozykowski <Jenny.Strozykowski@houndstownusa.com>
Cc: planning <planning@GARDENCITYIDAHO.ORG>
Subject: Agency comment CUPFY2024-0004
 

You don't often get email from planning@gardencityidaho.org. Learn why this is important

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.
 
Good morning Ms. Strozykowski,
 
The Republic Services provided comments regarding your application. Please review below and
provide information.
 
Thank you!
 

Development Services
Development Services Department, City of Garden City
p: 208-472-2921
a: 6015 Glenwood Street, Garden City, ID 83714
w: www.gardencityidaho.org

        
 
 

From: Pastoor, William <WPastoor@republicservices.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, January 3, 2024 3:56 PM
To: McDannel, Konrad <KMcDannel@republicservices.com>; planning
<planning@GARDENCITYIDAHO.ORG>
Subject: FW: Garden City Agency Notice
 
 
Comments in Yellow:
ZjQ
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CUPFY2024-0004: Conditional Use Permit: Jenny Strozykowski with Hounds Town
Boise is requesting a conditional use for cat and dog boarding, dog daycare at 4048
W. Chinden Blvd., Ada County parcel #R2734502105, located in the C-1 Highway
Commercial Zoning District. 
 
This is a remodel of a property that currently has a 3 yard dumpster for their trash services.  We
could not determine from the information provided there was an existing enclosure which is going
to be utilized or if there was a plan for building something different.  Could we please get some more
specific information?
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